Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form CITY BLELICS OFFICE
Office of Campaign and Political Finance ~ U/TY OF MAnLE0R0UGH

s 20230CT 30 PM I: 47

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission
“Are |

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: ~ 01/01/23 Ending Date:  10/30/23

Type of Report: (Check one)
[[] 8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election [ ] 30 day after election ~ [] year-end report  [] dissolution

Sean A. Navin Committee to Elect Sean Navin
Candidate Full Name (if applicable) Committee Name
Councilor-At-Large Jessica L. Navin
Office Sought and District Name of Committee Treasurer
236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752 236 A Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752
Residential Address Committee Mailing Address
E-mail: E-mail:
Phone # (optional): Phone # (optional):
SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report $3722.29
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11) $8,800.00;
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2) $12,522.29
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14) $9,807.62
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4) $2,714.67
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6) $399.23
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7) $7,000.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used: [Main Street Bank J

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:

I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign
finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or onbehalf of thiis committee in acgordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: (\‘M\J N T (Treasurer's signature) Date: 10/30/23

[FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee

[ certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance
activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions,
incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee

D I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign
finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the
campaign finance activity of all persons acting unger the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Date: 10/30/23

Signed under the penalties of perjury: % / [ L i (Candidate's signature)




SCHEDULE A: RECEIPTS

M.G.L. c. 55 requires that the name and residential address be reported, in alphabetical order, for all receipts over $50 in a calendar
year. Committees must keep detailed accounts and records of all receipts, but need only itemize those receipts over $50. In addition, the
occupation and employer must be reported for all persons who contribute $200 or more in a calendar year.

(A "Schedule A: Receipts" attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all receipts. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)

Name and Residential Address Occupation & Employer
Date Received (alphabetical listing required) Amount (for contributions of $200 or more)

See Attached Spreadsheet

Line 9: Total Receipts over $50 (or listed above)

Line 10: Total Receipts $50 and under* (not listed above)

Line 11: TOTAL RECEIPTS IN THE PERIOD $8,800.00/ |  Enter on page 1, line 2

* If you have itemized receipts of $50 and under, include them in line 9. Line 10 should include only those receipts not itemized above.
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Last Name First Name

5/31/23 Monteiro
6/6/23 Durand
6/6/23 Gillen
6/6/23 Roche
6/7/23 Vantine
6/7/23 Poirier
6/7/23 King
6/7/23 Landers
6/7/23 Waldron
6/7/23 Fenby
6/7/23 Gregoire
6/7/23 Kays
6/7/23 Ferrecchia
6/7/23 Brewin
6/7/23 Cattarin
6/7/23 Roache
6/7/23 Bonin
6/7/23 Ferrecchia
6/7/23 Ferrecchia
6/7/23 Brecken
6/7/23 Koester
6/7/23 Sullivan
6/7/23 Card
6/7/23 Granger
6/7/23 Allen
6/7/23 Sieger
6/9/23 Carroll

6/9/23 MclLaughlin

6/15/23 Hause
6/19/23 Castellana
6/21/23 Sylvia
6/22/23 Belsito
6/25/23 Murray
6/26/23 Collins
6/30/23 Pacheco
7/16/23 McNair
7/21/23 Kreitz
8/15/23 Trolla

Robin
Robert
Michele
Peter
Patricia
Mary Beth
Richard
Donald
Robert
Barbara
Joan
Robert
Stefanie
William
Gary
Marguerite
Walter
Aaron
Scott
Sheila
Lonsdale
Richard
Bethany
Kevin
Barbara
Daniel
Philip
Jeffrey
Michelle
Joseph
Mark
Paul
John
Richard
Matther
Pamela
Rachel
Joseph

Address

City

312 Hosmer Street

39 Red Spring Road

149 Washington Avenue
182 Woodland Road

40 Greenleaf Street

115 Bigelow Street

250 Main Street, Unit 118
84 Crosby Road

14 Chestnut Street

1 Cullinane Drive

39 Country Lane

520 Lincoln Street

172 Shawmut Avenue
126 Woodridge Road

62 Johansen Drive

26 Applewood Drive

64 Country Lane

172 Shawmut Avenue
82 Paquin Drive

116 Stevens Street

26 Gray Street

29 Wildfiower Circle
One State Street, 15th Floor
11 Bianchard Road

124 Second Road

8 King Philip Trail

194 Mechanic Street
184 W 8th Street

35 Red Spring Road

700 Harrison Avenue, Unit 405
38 Oliver Street

2 Glen Gery Road

161 Churchills Lane

30 White Terrace

13 Arnold Drive

40 Linda Circle

91 Trefton Drive

24 Ice House Landing

Zm:_uo_.olcm? MA
Marlborough, MA
West Newton, MA
Southborough, MA
Quincy, MA
Marlborough, MA
Hudson, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Mariborough, MA
Mariborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Mariborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Marlborough, MA
Cambridge, MA
Westfield, MA
Boston, MA
Grafton, MA
Marlborough, MA
Norfolk, MA
Marlborough, MA
South Boston, MA
Marlborough, MA
Boston, MA
Fairhaven, MA
Shrewsbury, MA
Milton, MA
Marlborough, MA
Medfield, MA
Marlborough, MA
Braintree, MA
Marlborough, MA

01752
01752
02465
01772
02169
01752
01749
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
01752
02138
01085
02109
01519
01752
02056
01752
02127
01752
02118
02719
01545
02186
01752
02052
01752
02184
01752

ZipCode Amount

$100.00
$100.00

$50.00

$50.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$50.00

$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00

$50.00
$250.00
$100.00

$50.00
$100.00
$250.00
$200.00
$200.00
$100.00

$50.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00

$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$150.00

$50.00
$250.00
$100.00

$25.00
$100.00
$100.00

Business Owner
Realtor

Retired

Director of Stewardship Trinity Church Boston
President/CEO of WMEDC

Lobbyist

Developer RWE Offshore

Retired

Funeral Director




9/27/23 Poirier
9/27/23 Keigwin
10/6/23 Navin
10/17/23 Matthew
10/21/23 Lee

John
Cheryl
Sean
Horan
Thompson

4246 River Green Driver Unit 2132 Atlanta, GA

Oakcrest Avenue Mariborough, MA

236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA

993 Massachusetts Avenue #209 Arlington, MA

37 Lakeshore Drive Marlborough, MA
Total

30327
01752
01752
02476
01752

$100.00
$50.00
$4,000.00 Loan From Candidate
$75.00
$50.00

$8,800.00



SCHEDULE B: EXPENDITURES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to list, in alphabetical order, all expenditures over $50 in a reporting period. Committees must keep
detailed accounts and records of all expenditures, but need only itemize those over $50. Expenditures $50 and under may be added together,
from committee records, and reported on line 13.
(A "Schedule B: Expenditures” attachment is available to complete, print and attach to this report, if additional pages are required to
report all expenditures. Please include your committee name and a page number on each page.)
To Whom Paid
Date Paid (alphabetical listing) Address Purpose of Expenditure Amount

See Attached Spreadsheet

Line 12: Total Expenditures over $50 (or listed above)

Line 13: Total Expenditures $50 and under* (not listed above)

Enter on page 1, line 4 - | Line 14: TOTAL EXPENDITURES IN THE PERIOD $9,807.62

* If you have itemized expenditures of $50 and under, include them in line 12. Line 13 should include only those expenditures not itemized
above. Page 4



Date Name Address City Amount Description

5/3/23 USPS 20 Florence Street Marlborough, MA 01752 $504.00 Postage
5/30/23 Connolly Printing 178 Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801 $258.68 Eneviopes/Invites
6/7/23 Connolly Printing 178 Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801 $550.13 Signs/Stickers
6/7/23 BJ's Wholesale Club 1 Highland Commons W  Hudson, MA 01749 $74.22 Kickoff Supplies
6/8/23 Family House of Pizza 329 Maple Street Marlborough, MA 01752 $275.61 Food For Kickoff
6/11/23 Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144 $41.49 Service Fee
6/25/23 Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144 $9.88 Service Fee
6/30/23 Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144 $3.95 Service Fee
7/16/23 Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144 $0.99 Service Fee
7/23/23 Act Blue 366 Summer Street Somerville, MA 02144 $3.95 Service Fee
8/3/23 USPS 20 Florence Street Mariborough, MA 01752 $66.00 Postage
8/25/23 Connolly Printing 178 Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801 $725.91 Banner/Signs/Bumper Stickers
8/25/23 Perdicaro Group LLC 18 Perry Lane Marlborough, MA 01752 $647.81 Campaign Frisbees
9/1/23 Stitch This 505 Boston Post Road W  Marlborough, MA 01752 $562.00 Campaign T-Shirts
9/1/23 City of Marlborough 140 Main Street Marlborough, MA 01752 $100.00 Labor Day Parade Fee
9/11/23 Amazon $63.70 Sign Wires
9/14/23 Connolly Printing 178 Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801 $1,496.00 Lawn Signs/Door Hangers
10/12/23 Amazon $63.70 Sign Wires
10/16/23 Connolly Printing 178 Gill Street Woburn, MA 01801 $3,894.76 Mail Piece
10/23/23 BJ's Wholesale Club 1 Highland Commons W  Hudson, MA 01749 $364.84 Candy
10/25/23 GFWC Marlborough Ju P.O. Box 934 Marlborough, MA 01752 $100.00 Trunk or Treat

Total $9,807.62




SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND'" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than $50. In-kind contributions $50 and under may be
added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received From Whom Received* Residential Address Description of Contribution Value

236 Bolton Street

05/02/2023 Sean Navin Marlborough, MA IStaples Letter Printing $177.00
01752
236 Bolton Street Candy and Water for Labor
08/30/2023 Sean Navin g"arlborough, MA Day Parade $222.23
1752

Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over $50 (or listed above)

Line 16: In-Kind Contributions $50 & under (not listed above)

Enter on page 1, line 6 - {Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS $399.23

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than $50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address
of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is $200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer.
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SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires commiittees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well
as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred To Whom Due Address Purpose Amount
236 Bolton Street

11/02/2007 Sean Navin Marlborough, MA Loan From Candidate $1,000.00
01752
236 Bolton Street

08/12/2019 Sean Navin Mariborough, MA Loan From Candidate $2,000.00
01752
236 Boiton Street

10/06/2023 Sean Navin Marlborough, MA Loan From Candidate $4,000.00
01752

Enter on page 1, line 7 = |Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL) $7,000.00
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