



Form CPF M 102: Campaign Finance Report

Municipal Form

Office of Campaign and Political Finance

RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CITY OF MARLBOROUGH

Commonwealth
of Massachusetts

2023 OCT 30 PM 1:47

File with: City or Town Clerk or Election Commission

Fill in Reporting Period dates: Beginning Date: 01/01/23 Ending Date: 10/30/23

Type of Report: (Check one)

8th day preceding preliminary 8th day preceding election 30 day after election year-end report dissolution

Sean A. Navin
Candidate Full Name (if applicable)

Councilor-At-Large
Office Sought and District

236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752
Residential Address

E-mail: _____

Phone # (optional): _____

Committee to Elect Sean Navin
Committee Name

Jessica L. Navin
Name of Committee Treasurer

236 A Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752
Committee Mailing Address

E-mail: _____

Phone # (optional): _____

SUMMARY BALANCE INFORMATION:	
Line 1: Ending Balance from previous report	\$3722.29
Line 2: Total receipts this period (page 3, line 11)	\$8,800.00
Line 3: Subtotal (line 1 plus line 2)	\$12,522.29
Line 4: Total expenditures this period (page 5, line 14)	\$9,807.62
Line 5: Ending Balance (line 3 minus line 4)	\$2,714.67
Line 6: Total in-kind contributions this period (page 6)	\$399.23
Line 7: Total (all) outstanding liabilities (page 7)	\$7,000.00
Line 8: Name of bank(s) used:	Main Street Bank

Affidavit of Committee Treasurer:
I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including all contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Jessica L. Navin (Treasurer's signature) Date: 10/30/23

FOR CANDIDATE FILINGS ONLY: Affidavit of Candidate: (check 1 box only)

Candidate with Committee
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this committee in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55. I have not received any contributions, incurred any liabilities nor made any expenditures on my behalf during this reporting period that are not otherwise disclosed in this report.

Candidate without Committee
 I certify that I have examined this report including attached schedules and it is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, a true and complete statement of all campaign finance activity, including contributions, loans, receipts, expenditures, disbursements, in-kind contributions and liabilities for this reporting period and represents the campaign finance activity of all persons acting under the authority or on behalf of this candidate in accordance with the requirements of M.G.L. c. 55.

Signed under the penalties of perjury: Sean A. Navin (Candidate's signature) Date: 10/30/23

<u>Date</u>	<u>Last Name</u>	<u>First Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	<u>City</u>	<u>Zip Code</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Occupation</u>
5/31/23	Monteiro	Robin	312 Hosmer Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/6/23	Durand	Robert	39 Red Spring Road	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/6/23	Gillen	Michele	149 Washington Avenue	West Newton, MA	02465	\$50.00	
6/6/23	Roche	Peter	182 Woodland Road	Southborough, MA	01772	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Vantine	Patricia	40 Greenleaf Street	Quincy, MA	02169	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Poirier	Mary Beth	115 Bigelow Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	King	Richard	250 Main Street, Unit 118	Hudson, MA	01749	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Landers	Donald	84 Crosby Road	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Waldron	Robert	14 Chestnut Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Fenby	Barbara	1 Cullinane Drive	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Gregoire	Joan	39 Country Lane	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Kays	Robert	520 Lincoln Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$250.00	Business Owner
6/7/23	Ferreccchia	Stefanie	172 Shawmut Avenue	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$250.00	Realtor
6/7/23	Brewln	William	126 Woodridge Road	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Cattarin	Gary	62 Johansen Drive	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Roache	Marguerite	26 Applewood Drive	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Bonin	Walter	64 Country Lane	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$250.00	Retired
6/7/23	Ferreccchia	Aaron	172 Shawmut Avenue	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Ferreccchia	Scott	82 Paquin Drive	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Brecken	Sheila	116 Stevens Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Koester	Lonsdale	26 Gray Street	Cambridge, MA	02138	\$250.00	Director of Stewardship Trinity Church Boston
6/7/23	Sullivan	Richard	29 Wildflower Circle	Westfield, MA	01085	\$200.00	President/CEO of WMEDC
6/7/23	Card	Bethany	One State Street, 15th Floor	Boston, MA	02109	\$200.00	Lobbyist
6/7/23	Granger	Kevin	11 Blanchard Road	Grafton, MA	01519	\$100.00	
6/7/23	Allen	Barbara	124 Second Road	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/7/23	Sieger	Daniel	8 King Philip Trail	Norfolk, MA	02056	\$250.00	Developer RWE Offshore
6/9/23	Carroll	Phillip	194 Mechanic Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	
6/9/23	McLaughlin	Jeffrey	184 W 8th Street	South Boston, MA	02127	\$100.00	
6/15/23	Hause	Michelle	35 Red Spring Road	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
6/19/23	Castellana	Joseph	700 Harrison Avenue, Unit 405	Boston, MA	02118	\$200.00	Retired
6/21/23	Sylvia	Mark	38 Oliver Street	Fairhaven, MA	02719	\$100.00	
6/22/23	Belsito	Paul	2 Glen Gery Road	Shrewsbury, MA	01545	\$150.00	
6/25/23	Murray	John	161 Churchills Lane	Milton, MA	02186	\$50.00	
6/26/23	Collins	Richard	30 White Terrace	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$250.00	Funeral Director
6/30/23	Pacheco	Matther	13 Arnold Drive	Medfield, MA	02052	\$100.00	
7/16/23	McNair	Pamela	40 Linda Circle	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$25.00	
7/21/23	Kreitz	Rachel	91 Trefton Drive	Braintree, MA	02184	\$100.00	
8/15/23	Trolla	Joseph	24 Ice House Landing	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$100.00	

9/27/23	Poirier	John	4246 River Green Driver Unit 213	Atlanta, GA	30327	\$100.00	
9/27/23	Keigwin	Cheryl	Oakcrest Avenue	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
10/6/23	Navin	Sean	236 Bolton Street	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$4,000.00	Loan From Candidate
10/17/23	Matthew	Horan	993 Massachusetts Avenue #209	Arlington, MA	02476	\$75.00	
10/21/23	Lee	Thompson	37 Lakeshore Drive	Marlborough, MA	01752	\$50.00	
Total							\$8,800.00

SCHEDULE C: "IN-KIND" CONTRIBUTIONS

Please itemize contributors who have made in-kind contributions of more than \$50. In-kind contributions \$50 and under may be added together from the committee's records and included in line 16 on page 1.

Date Received	From Whom Received*	Residential Address	Description of Contribution	Value
05/02/2023	Sean Navin	236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Staples Letter Printing	\$177.00
08/30/2023	Sean Navin	236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Candy and Water for Labor Day Parade	\$222.23
Line 15: In-Kind Contributions over \$50 (or listed above)				
Line 16: In-Kind Contributions \$50 & under (not listed above)				
Line 17: TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS				\$399.23

* If an in-kind contribution is received from a person who contributes more than \$50 in a calendar year, you must report the name and address of the contributor; in addition, if the contribution is \$200 or more, you must also report the contributor's occupation and employer. Page 6

SCHEDULE D: LIABILITIES

M.G.L. c. 55 requires committees to report ALL liabilities which have been reported previously and are still outstanding, as well as those liabilities incurred during this reporting period.

Date Incurred	To Whom Due	Address	Purpose	Amount
11/02/2007	Sean Navin	236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan From Candidate	\$1,000.00
08/12/2019	Sean Navin	236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan From Candidate	\$2,000.00
10/06/2023	Sean Navin	236 Bolton Street Marlborough, MA 01752	Loan From Candidate	\$4,000.00
Enter on page 1, line 7 →			Line 18: TOTAL OUTSTANDING LIABILITIES (ALL)	\$7,000.00